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CHAPTER CXCIL

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE CERTAIN PERSONS TO DRAIN A CERTAIKI
LAKE IN THE COUNTY OF HENNEPIN.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SectionN 1. That for the purpose of reclaiming certain swamp
lands and rendering the same productive, Peter Ritchie, Jonas Staring
and C. B. Tirrell, and such other persons as they may associate with
them, are hereby 'Luthorlzed and empowered, after having obtained the
consent of all the owners of the lands bordering thereon, to lower the
waters of the lake known as Grass Lake, lying in sections thirty-
two (32}, thirty-three (33), and thirty-four (34), in township number
one hundred and sixteen (116}, of range number twenty-two (22) west,
in the county of Hennepin, to a level with the waters of the Minne-
sota river, ai low water mark, opposke the eastern end of said lake, by
the construction of 2 ditch from.some point at or near the east end of
said lake to the Minnesota river. |

Sec. z. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage. .

Approved February 24, 1876. '

CHAPTER CXCIIL

- t
AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE DRAINAGE OF CERTAIN LAKES IN
. KANDIYOHI COUNTY,

Be it enacted by the Ltg‘:’.rlature of the State of Minnesota :

SectioN 1. The citizens of the county of Kandiyohi, in this state,
owning lands bordering' or abutting upon’ Lake Nevada, Lake Eliza-

* beth, Lake Ringo, Lake Oliver, Solomon Lake and Point Lake, are

hereby authorized and empowered to drain said lakes as follows: by
lowering the waters of Lake Nevada two feet, and the waters of Lakes
Elizabeth, Ringo, Oliver and Meed, four feet each, by draining the
waters of Lakes Elizabeth, Oliver and Meed into Lake Ringo, from
thence into Soloman or Point Lakes as may be most expedient. Pro-
vided, That all persons affected by such drainage consent thereto and
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file such consent in wrmng in the office of the reglster of deeds in
and for said county.

SEc. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage. ’ :

Approved February 17, 1876.

CHAFPTER CXCIV.

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE CERTAIN PARTIES TO DRAIN A LERTAIN
B LAKE IN KANDIYOHL COUNTY

Be it enacted éj the Lrgzslaturf of the State of Minnesota .

SectioNn 1. That M. Knudson, T. Torson, A. M. Luaden and B.
Hanson and such other persons as they may associate . with - them are
hereby authorized and empowered, after having obtained the consént in
-wrltmg of all persons affected, to lower the waters of Peach Lake, ly-
ing in sections 8, 1%, and 18; town 119, range 34, two feet through its
natural outlet into Grass Lake, in Kandiyohi county.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from “and after

its passage. ,

Approved February 25, 1876.

¥ CHATTER CXCV,
AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE CERTAIN PARTIES TO DRAIN A CERTAIN
LAKE IN KANDIYQHI COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota .

'

Section 1. That for the purpose of reclaiming certain swamp
land and rendering the same productive, John Olander, A. Nulen, A. J.

Erickson, William Whitney, and such other persons as they may asso-
ciate with them, are hereby authorized and empowered, afier having
obtained the consent in writing of all parties interested or who will be
affected, and filed the same with the register of deeds of Kandiyohi
county, to lower the waters of the lake lying in sections 7 and 18, in
town one hundred and twenty-one, range thirty-four, and in section



